Document no.: PMU 12005 FE
Date: 22.10.2019
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GmbH 40210 Düsseldorf      info@twk.de
Bismarckstraße 108 Tel.: +49 211 961170 visit us at | twk.de
Universal-Programmer
Model PMU
Assembly and function
For the programming of TWK sensors with a PC the pro-

Connection assignment
The connection assignment is enclosed with each universal programmer PMU.
Order code format
USB connecting cable KAB-USB-02-01
Sensor connecting cable ▼
Programmer side
15 pin D-sub, socket Sensor: CRF/ DAF
Type of plug No. of Pins +UB -UB PR+ PR-
open cable ends 4 brown white green yellow KAB-PMU-1-00
Bi 423 12 L M F E KAB-PMU-1-01
RS 25 12 11 12 6 5 KAB-PMU-1-02
DC 37 37 36 37 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-03
HAN 40 40 D9 D10 C6 C5 KAB-PMU-1-04
DC 37* 37 36 37 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-05
Bi 723 14 T U L J KAB-PMU-1-06
HAN32ES 32 31 32 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-07
Sensor: CRP 58/ 65/ 66, parallel
Set plug, 5 pins/
plug angle encoder
5
37
Set plug SET-01 (ID16115)**
plug DC 37 S
KAB-PMU-1-08
Sensor: CRP 105, parallel
Set plug, 5 pins/
plug angle encoder
5
37
Set plug SET-01 (ID16115)**
plug DC 37 S + adapter connector* KAB-PMU-1-09
Sensor: CRP, SSI
Set plug, 5 pins/
plug angle encoder
5